FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RE <sup>(</sup>	01 -	24-2001		Docket	No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	TF				Bakeho	rn 7
Tab settings → → ▼	and the second second				<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents a	101	592504	.ied original d	ocuments or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	JAN Associat Limited F	ion Partnership  No No	2 Name and address	s of receiving c Company P.O. Box 6818' izenship rship ship hip Delaware	party(ies): 7 State: IN Z	IP: <u>42678</u>
Execution Date: 1/9/01 Nunc Pro Tunc to 10/28/94			designation is			
4. Application number(s) or registration ne	umbers(s):					
		onal numbers	1,777,454  ☐ Yes ☒ No			:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Edward M. Keating      Internal Address: COOK, ALEX, McFARRON,      MANZO, CUMMINGS & MEHLER, LTD.			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 200 West Adams Street - Suite 2850			8. Deposit account nu	ımber:		
Other Children	TT 715	0. 60606	50-1039			
City: Chicago State:	_ <u>IL</u>		IOT TINE CRACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1/24/2001 DBYRNE 00000267 1777454 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.  Edward M. Keating Name of Person Signing	ريّ ح	going informa	Signature	$\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$	Ched copy is a t  January 12, 200  Date	I
lotai	number of pa	ayes including (	over sheet, attachments, an		MARK	

REEL: 002217 FRAME: 0910

## ΤΦ

## **NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

whereas, I, _	FRANK A. ROSENBERRY, Was
CHAIRMAN	of The Rytex Company, an Indiana
corporation, in <u>1994</u> ; and	

WHEREAS. The Rytex Company, an Indiana corporation, had adopted, used and was using the following trademark which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK
THE WRITE TOUCH

REGISTRATION NO.

1.777.454

**REGISTRATION DATE** 

June 15, 1993

WHEREAS, The Rytex Company, a Delaware corporation, whose address is P.O. Box 68187, Indianapolis, Indiana 42678 wishes to acquire said trademark, its registration and the goodwill associated with each trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, effective October 28, 1994, The Rytex Company, an Indiana corporation, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) does sell and assign unto The Rytex Company, a Delaware corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration therefor, together with the right to recover for the past infringement of said trademark and the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark.

This Assignment is executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001 to be effective nunc pro tune as of \_\_\_\_\_\_ October 28, 1994 \_.

The Rytex Company

Title:

TOTAL P.02

99%

TOTAL P.02